

Â
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 10096-10097

HARILAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.(NOW CHHATISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present. Despite repeated orders of the Court, neither the petitioners have surrendered, nor any proof of surrender has been filed.

The Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution/non-surrender.

[Rajni Mukhi]
P.A.

[Mithlesh Gupta]
Court Master