

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos.1398-1399 of 2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).9644-9645/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2010 in CRLA No. 864/1991 & CRLA No. 865/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

HARILAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.(NOW CHHATISGARH) Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for restoration of SLP)  
(With office report)

Date: 07/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications for restoration are allowed, for the reasons stated in the applications which are supported by an affidavit.

Order dated 15.11.2010 is recalled.

The Special Leave Petitions are restored to their original number.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master