

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NOS. 23826-23827/2011

in  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2216-2217 OF 2011

HARILAL &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.(NOW CHHATISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 16/12/2011      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. A. Shanker Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Kumar Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellants have been convicted under Section 302 read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 and awarded sentence of life imprisonment.

It has been stated in paragraphs 3 and 6 of the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 23826-23827 of 2011 application for bail - that the appellants-applicants have

2

been over 13 years in jail.

In view of the above fact, I am satisfied that the appellants-applicants may be enlarged on bail.

Accordingly, Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 23826-23827 of 2011 are allowed. It is directed that the appellants-applicants shall be released on bail on their

furnishing personal bond of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty  
Thousand) each and two surety of the like amount to the  
satisfaction of the 3rd Additional Sessions Judge, Bilaspur,  
Chhattisgarh.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master