

ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2216-2217/2011

HARILAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.(NOW CHHATISGARH)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V.d. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant No.1 is duly represented now.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on appellant No.2. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr.Aakarsh Kamra appears for appellant No.2 and prays for time to file vakalatnama. Be filed within two weeks.

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Original records have been received from the High Court as well as Trial Court.

List again on 15.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar