

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 2216-2217/2011

HARILAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.(NOW CHHATISGARH)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prachi Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Vmz Chambers, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhun, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants is permitted to file brief note of his submissions.

Ms. Prachi Mishra, Additional Advocate General for the State of Chhattisgarh shall also place on record the English translation of depositions of PW-2, PW-6, PW-8 and PW-9 respectively.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR