

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2216-2217/2011

HARILAL ETC.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.(NOW CHHATISGARH)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 05-09-2023 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.
For M/s. VMZ Chambers, AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Misra pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.B. Pardiwala and His Lordship.
2. The appeals are allowed, in terms of the signed judgment.
3. The appellants are acquitted of the charge for which they have been tried. The appellants are reported to have been released on bail during the pendency of this appeal. Their bail bonds are discharged. They need not surrender. In case they are not on bail, they shall be released forthwith unless wanted in any other case.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed "Reportable" Judgment is placed on the file)